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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF MATADOR 
PRODUCTION COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NO. 15598 & 15599 

Exhibit 1 

Exhibit 2 

Exhibit 3 

Exhibit 4 

Exhibit 5 

Exhibit 6 

C-102 Forms 

EXHIBIT NOTEBOOK 
Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E RB 206H 
Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E RB 208H 

Summary of Working/ Mineral Interests 

Midland Maps 

Well Proposal Letters 

AFEs 

Summary of Communications 

December 1, 2016 

Exhibit 7 j Affidavits, notice letters, proof of mailings ( compulsory pooling) 

Exhibit 8 Locator Maps 

Exhibit 9 

Exhibit 10 

Structure Maps 

Stratigraphic Cross Section A-A's 

Exhibit 11 Isopach Maps 

Exhibit 12 Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E RB 206H Completions 
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.Qimwl 
Tm"N.f:rench Dr., Hobbs, NM ll8240 
Phone: (HS) 393-6161 Fu: (S7S) 393-0720 

~ 
811 S, Fim St., Artasia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fu: (575) 741-9720 

~ Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone: (SOS) 334-6178 Fu: (50.5) 334-6170 
~ 
1220 s. St Fiancis Dr., S1111e Fe, NM·11sos 
Phone: (SOS) 476-3460 Fu: (SOS) 4 76-3462 

APINIHllher 

PropertyC 

OGRIDNo. 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

Department 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Sante Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Code IN....., 

FORMC-1'2 

Revised Aupllt I, 2811 

Sut.mlt one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

D AMENDED REPORT 

76780 FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP GAS) 
l'repwtyName ell amber 

JOE COLEMAN 13-23S-27E RB #206B 
klrName ft 

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3108' 
10Surface Locadon 

ULarkttno. 

y~ 
Nertli/Swth ... Sttllon Tawnthlp Raage Latldn l'eetfnlmtlle 

14 23-S 27-E 

.Ddlaltod Atm 

320 

1851' NORTH 

~ 

NORTH 

EDDY 

feet fretn Ille Elllt/Wat 

240' EAST 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by 
the division . 

SURFACE LOCATION 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAO 1927 
X=S55745 
Y=475800 

LAT.: N 32.3074121 
LONG.: W 104.1529033 -

NAD83 
X=596927 
Y=475659 

LAT.: N 32.3075317 
LONG.: W 104.153-4014 

14 13 

23 24 

FIRST PERFORATION POINT 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD1927 
X=55640ll 
Y=475141 

LAT.: N 32.3061<179 
LONG.: W 104.1507602 

NAD83 
X=597590 
Y=475200 

LAT.: N 32.3082676 
LONG.: W 104.1512582 

LAST PERFORATION POINT 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD1927 
X=561060 
V:.j75156 

LAT.: N 32.3061652 
LONG.: W 104.1357032 

NAD83 
X=602242 
Y=-475215 

LAT.: N 32.3062851 
LONG.: W 104.1362007 

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAO 1927 
X=561150 
Y=475156 

LAT.: N 32.3061656 
LOO.: W 104.1~119 

NAD83 
X=002332 
Y=475215 

LAT.: N 32.3062856 
LONG.: W 104.1359093 

170PERATOR CERTIFICATION ..,..,,,cwtijylMlt.11 ____ ,_ .... ....... ~ ... ~--J . ..itllolw...,........_ . ......,.,.. ...... ......, ........ ~ 
,,,,,,,.. .UO!fl WI _..,. .- Ml a n,M lo *ill du wNI af IMI 

,._tloaClllllnlctMIID.M__,.1/ftlaa. .......... 

w-.., ... -.""'"" -- ., • ....-v 
--lo/<ffnlffllllrlltl-

Cassie Hahn --chahn@matadorresources.com ,-·-
18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify tlla.t lite w,U locslion slullun .,. 1/lis 

"'"" ,1o11t1t fram. JiAld 11<11 .. •J actual surwiis 
f>11 me or ulldor my ...,,..,,.:.;on cmd th.at U... 

is In.cc lo U... lies! aJ my llo&f. 
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"25 Ill, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (S75) 393-6161 Fax: (57S) 393-0720 
12illl:isUl 
811 S. Finl St, Artui1, NM 88210 
Phoae: (S7S) 748-1283 Fax: (S7S) 748-9720 
.lallriilJl,l 
1000.Rioll.-ZCII Rood, AZ\ee, NM87410 
l"hot,c: {SOS)]l-4-6171 Fax: (505)334-6170 

~ Francis Dr., Sante Fe, NM 8750S 
Phone: (505)476-3460 Fax: (SOS),476-3-462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

Department 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Sante Fe, NM 87505 

FORMC-101 

Revised Au1ust 1, 1811 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

D11trkt Office 

[) AMENDEDREPORT 

WELL WCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
APIN11mber I •poo.1 Cede 'Peo!Name 

76780 FOREHAND RANCH; WOLFCAMP <GAS) 
"Property Code ·rrepeny Nme "Well Number 

JOE COLEMAN 13-23S-27E RB f208H 
OGRIONo. -upenlor Name 'IUffatien 

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3117' 
10Surface Location 

UL er let- Section Township Renae Letldn ,..c l'ta81 the NortliJSealfl ... t'ret"-lbe l!asl/Wntftne Rly 

p 14 23-S 27-E 473' SOUTH 518' EAST EDDY 
I 

Feel !'rem the rre,a tile E111/Wut llne NDly 

p 330' SOUTH 240' EAST EDDY 
Dodloal ... Am!t 

320 

• No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by 
the division. -

• 

-
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SURFACE LOCATION 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAO 1927 
X=565649 
Y"-472608 

LAT.: N 32.2991866 
LONG.: W 104.1535529 

NA01983 
X=S96731 
Y"-472667 

LAT~ N 32.2993063 
LONG.: W 104.15'4050ll 

473' 

FIRST PERFORATION POINT 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAD1927 
X=556397 
Y=472466 

LAT.: N 32.2987925 
LONG.: W 104.1506114 

NAD83 
X=597579 
Y=472525 

LAT.: N 32.2989122 
LONG.: W 104.1513091 

LAST PERFORATION POINT 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAO 1927 
X=561033 
Y=472469 

LAT.: N 32.2987793 
LONG.: W 104.1358060 

NA083 
X=602215 
Y=47258 

LAT.: N 32.2988993 
LONG.: W 104.1363572 

BOTTOM HQE l.~ 
NEW t.EXICO EAST 

NAO 1927 
X=561123 
Y=-472469 

LAT.: N 32.2987790 
LONG.: W 104.1355147 

NA083 
X:802305 
Y=472528 

LAT.: N 32.2988990 
LONG.: W 104.1360191 

····--··--------.1--------·--·---·-#I 

170PERATOR CERTIFICATION .......nrflfl,IWIM.._-,..,.._;,,,.,..., 
1M lat of "'If .......... """ Id,/. _. IW Mia ........... -11,.....,. ................... illffrul ... ,_ 

,---, t. • mdtw:t 1111A. m.....,. ,,, ...., fJ......, • 
..,,.. "' •• __,.,, ,..., .,,.._., .... CIRIJIUfarv 

..... ~-~ .. -

,uas plaited from fin,i. Mies •I 111:!...Z "'"'"'3 

mode by me or uiuleT my supen,isioft, and 1./oat U.t 

is lnii le ti.. best of my bfllicf . 
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Summary of Interests 

ates Petroleum Corporation (Now EOG 
Resources Assets. LLC 

Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E #206H 

Uncommitted Working 
Interest Owner 

>)';~,~~ 
Uncommitted Working 

Interest Owner 

Matador 
Exhibit 2 

24.49S90llVct 

l~teiest: 

6.085940% 

0>4564S6% 

4.716600% 

·1 '5· 2· :1 Aru::to1: ... .. ~i10 

12.171880% 

~,~,. 
t!"!!.t~l/..1!.r .. "~_,. 
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Summary of Interests 

ates Petroleum Corporation (Now EOG 
Resources Assets. LLC 

Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E #208H 

Uncommitted Working 
Interest Owner 

Unco#trriitt~~V,,orking· •·· 
interest:OWfler: · · 

;,"> ,\', ., ·,·· "st/\·.;-'/''.> . -;?,>.'· ~,' ;< 

Uncommitted Working 
Interest Owner 

Matador 
Exhibit 2 

0.734766% 

7.592578% 

;.2.449219% 

19.593750% 

~,~,. 
{matador ,,\..~.:-............... .. 
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MRC Permian Company 
One Lincoln Centre • 5400 LBJ Freeway • Suite 1500 • Dallas, Texas 75240 

Voice 972.371.5440• Fax 214.866.4946 
chahn@matadorresources.com 

Cassie Hahn 
Associate Landman 

August 2, 2016 

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL 

Mulberry Partners II LLP 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

Re: Matador Production Company - Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #206H (the "Well") 
Participation Proposal 
Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 27 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mulberry Partners II LLP: 

MRC Permian Company ("MRC") proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company's Joe 
Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #206H well, located in Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, 
Eddy County, New Mexico, to the Wolfcamp formation. 

In connection with the above, please note the following: 

The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $5,918,593 as found 
on the enclosed AFE dated July 28, 2016. 

The proposed surface location of the Well is approximately 1,845' FNL and 381' FEL of Section 
14, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The proposed bottom hole 
location of the subject well is approximately 240' FEL and 2310' FNL of Section 13, Township 23 
South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico . 

The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation. We plan to drill the Well 
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (-9,350' TVD) to a Total Measured Depth of approximately 14,350' 
resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 4,500' . 

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to 
address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise 

you of any such modifications. 

Mulberry Partners II LLP will own an approximate 0.595605% working interest in the Well, 

subject to title verification. 
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MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the 
Well in the space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned . 

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating 
Agreement which is enclosed for your review and approval. The enclosed Operating Agreement 
dated August 2, 2016, by and between Matador Production Company, as operator and MRC 
Permian Company et al, as Non-Operators covers Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, 
Eddy County, New Mexico and has the following general provisions: 

• 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty 
• $7 ,000/$700 Drilling and Producing rate 

• Matador Production Company named as Operator 

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a 
copy of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the 
enclosed AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, 
each working interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred. 

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Cassie Hahn 

Enclosure(s) 

Please elect one of the following and return to sender. 

___ Mulberry Partners II LLP hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs 
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company's Joe 
Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #206 well, located in Eddy County, New Mexico. 

___ Mulberry Partners II LLP hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the 
costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company's Joe 
Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #206 well, located in Eddy County, New Mexico. 

___ l I We are interested in selling our interest in this unit, please contact us to discuss . 

Mulberry Partners II LLP 



• • I 
• j 

::r ,.,. 
m 
Cl 

CJ ,..,, 
LO 
rr 

I I I j I I I I 

s.-s ____ __ 

I ; 

Postmark 
Hera 

,.,. 
Cl 
Cl 
Cl 

~Signalul9R- Dellwfy $ ] 

CJ -- 1 
m 
I"­,... 
Lil ,.,. 
CJ 
I"- 1· hMJ""·""'',..l!l""il:l"'-"'91""M""."'!:II.-

Tierra Oil Company, LLC 

P.O. Box 700968 

San Antonio, TX 78270-0968 

I j I .I I I I j I I I i I I I I l j i i I j I i 

P.O. Box 700968 

San Antonio, TX 78270-0968 



I I I i I I 

ru 
1.11 
"1 
C 

CJ 
"1 
LI') 

IT' 

r-=I 
Cl 
CJ 
CJ 

CJ! 
fTI 
l'­
r-=I 

I I 

u, l.c: i 

roll 
CJ 
I'-

I I I I I I 

OXY Y-1 Company 

i • 

Poslmerk 
Here 

P .0. Box 4294 

Houston, TX 77210-4294 

I I • j I i I I I I 

OXY Y-1 Company 

P.O. Box 4294 

Houston, TX 77210-4294 

I I I I a 1 I I • j I I 



I t I I 1 t Ii It It I I Ii 

Cl 
fTl 
rn 
CJ ..... 

CJ 
rn 
Lil 
a-
.... 
C 
C 
C 

I 1 

Postmark 
Here 

Cl ~~-ledO.IIWIIY t I 
rn 
r­.... 
U'l IL.. .. 
,-=I 
CJ 
r- 'O. 

Santo Legado LLLP 

P.O. Box 1020 

Artesia, NM 88211-1020 

I I I i I I I a I t I I I t 

P.O. Box 1020 _., 

Artesia, NM 88211-1020 

"~-, ,-_ ........ £-...... • ... +~ 

It II II •1 



I f t • I i I j 

::r 
C'I 
ru 
C 

C 
fTI 
U'1 
l1"" 

rll 
C 
C 
C 

CJ 
fTI 
r-
r-'I 

U'1 
r-'I 
C 

r- :< t::!., 

I I I I I ' ii It Ii Ii I t 

Postmark 
Here 

Yates Industries LLC 

P.O. Box 1091 
Artesia, NM 88211 

P .0. Box 1091 

Artesia, NM 88211 

• j • • I j I j I i I • • I 



I I I I • j 

...... 
a"' 
ru 
C 

C 
l'T1 
1.11 

IT' •,r,•J .. 11111.!-'11:11._m .... 

...... 
C 
C 
C 

I • I J I i I I I I 

Postmark 
Here 

C ~ .. ~~-~""'""-·-, ·I 
rn 
r'­...... 
1.11 .... 
...... 
C 
I"-

ano Yates Drilling Company 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

I t I t I i I i 

105 South Fourth Street 

Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

I I I I I I ' . l ' I I I • 



I i I j II 1• Ii lj ti II 11 I j 11 It II II ii I• 18 Ii ij 

r-"I 
ru 
ITI 
C] 

CJ 
ITI 
LO 
Ir 

... 

Postmark 
Here 

Sharbro Energy, LLC 

105 4th Street 

Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

105 4th Street 

Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

ijllJ~-'{'' 



I I I j 

l'-
1'­
ru 
CJ 

Cl 
fT'I 
Ul 
D"' 

I i I • I I I I • j 

Postmark 
Here 

I i 

-- -·· I 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 

105 S. 4th St. 
Artesia, NM 88210-2118 

I I I I I I I I II I 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

105 S. 4th St. 

Artesia, NM 88210-2118 

'•-J-,·;~,s...::'.d.;;~-; 

I I • • I I • • I I I I 

I 
I 



a I I I • • 

..D 
r­
m 
C 

C 
m 
L.t1 
a-
...=i 
CJ 
CJ 
CJ 

• • I t I I • • 

'-----, ____ _ 
'-----

Clayton Barnhill 

P .0. Box 2304 

I i 

Postmark 
Here 

) Roswell, NM 88202-2304 

I I I j I I I I I I 

CJay,iorJiBarnhm­

P.O. Box 2304 

Roswell, NM 88202-2304 

• • • • I i ll • I I • • 



I i i j 

D"' 
..0 
IT1 
CJ 

CJ 
IT1 
Ll"I 
D""' 

roll 
c:, 
CJ 
CJ 

CJ 
ITI 

I • I~ ai ii a; II Ii 

Postmark 
Here 

I"' --an roll Mulberry Partners II LLP 

105 South Fourth Street 

Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

Ll"I 
roll 
CJ 
I"' 

I j I • I • I i I I 

Mulberry Partners II LLP 

105 South Fourth Street 

Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

ii •••••• ii 

I 
l 
l 

l 
t 
i 

l 
f 
l ; 



• • I I • • 

IT1 
IC 
rn 
Cl 

Cl 
JT1 
U1 
D"" 

" . • • • j • • 

$ ____ _ 

.-'I 
CJ 
Cl 
CJ 
~ ~ Signature Restricted DeK11<1ry ~ j 

I -

Postmark 
Hera 

~ -------LT! ABO Petroleum Corporation 

c:, •l::'l"l(",· P. o. Box 900 r-"I 
I"- ""' •• o Artesia, NM 88211 

llID: 

I j I • I I l I • • 

P.O. Box 900 

Artesia, NM 88211 

I I I J I I • • I t I 4 

' 
I 
l 
l 
1, 

I 
I 
i 
'J' 

,, 

f 



.. 
• 
--
,. 

• 
... 
• 
• 

.. 
• 
• 
• 
---.. 
-

• 
... 
• 

• 

• 
-
• .. l9bb l999 EDOO 02{2 

• 



I t • j 

Lr) 
:r 
rrt 
Cl 

C 
IT1 
Lr) 
Ir 

r'I 
CJ 
C 
Cl 

C 
m ..... 
r-=t 

I t 
"'" 4 i j 

$ :---, 

• • • i 

Postmark 
Here 

Petro Quatro LLC 

428 Sandoval, #200 

;; Santa Fe, NM 87501 

m 

I i • A i 
- I 8 • 

428 Sandoval, #200-

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

I i 
I j 

I I 
I i 

• 4 I I • j 



• 
• .. 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

... 
• 
-
• 
,,. 

• 

• 
-.. 
--
-.. 
-.. 
• 
• 
• 
---

111912016 USPS.com!l- USPS TracNng® 

English CU$10mer Service USPS Mobile 

-· 
USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 70151730000195300&35 

Product & Tracking Information 
Postal Product 

August8,2016, 4:18 am 

.o&Jgust 6, 2016 , 6:19 am 

PIJgust6, 2016, 6:16 am 

/lc.lgust4, 2016, 9:00 pm 

PIJgust4, 2016, 7:11 pm 

PIJgust3, 2016, 10:42 pm 

Features: 

Certified Mail"' 

Deliwrad, Individual Picked 
Up at Postal Facility 

Available for Pickup 

Arrived at Unit 

Departed USPS Facility 

Arri'A!d at USPS Fac~ity 

Arri'A!d at USPS Facility 

Track Another Package 
Tracking (or receipt) number 

HELPFUL LINKS 

Contact Us 

Site Index 

FAQs 

ON ABOUT.USPS.COM 

About USPS Home 

Newsroom 

USPS Selvlca Updates 

Fonns & Ptblications 

Govemment Servi<:es 

lU..SA, OK 74101 

. ,, ._ 

TULSA,OK74103 

TULSA, OK 74103 

TULSA, OK 74141 

TULSA, OK 74141 

DALLAS, TX75260 

Track It 

Resources for 

hllps:/llools.usps.com'golTraclConfirmActioo?qtc_tlabels1=70151730000195300635 

SIRI Haw Questions? 

Browse our FAQs > 

Re!liswr / SiWf1 In 

Get Easy Tracking Updates > 
Sifn up for My USPS . 

Available Actions 
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Engllsb Cust.vmer Service USPS MabPe 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 70151730000195300307 

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, August 11, 2016 

Product & Tracking Information 
Postal Product: 

August 11, 201&, 10:21 am 

August 11, 2016 3:24 am 

August11,2016 3:24am 

JI/Jgust7, 2016, 2:48 am 

Jt.Jgust5, 2016, 9:11 pm 

Jt.Jgust 5, 2016, a:48 pm 

.PtJgust 5, 2016 , 4:42 am 

.PtJgust 3. 2016, 10:42 pm 

Features: 
Certified Mail,. 

Deliwred 

Available for Pickup 

Arri-.ed at Unit 

In Transit lo Destina1ion 

Departed USPS Facility 

Arri-.ed at USPS Facility 

In Transit to Destination 

Arril/Bd at USPS Facility 

Track Another Package 
lncking («>!' receipt) number 

U SPS.canilJ - USPS Tracling® 
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illUSPSCOM· 

SANTA~ NM 17501 

SANTA FE, NM87504 
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DA1..L4S, TX 75260 
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Register/ Sign In 

Stll Hllw Questions? 

Browse our FAQs > 

Get Easy Tracking Updates , 
Sign up for My USPS • 

Available Actions 
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C & D Barnhill Management Trust, 
General Partner of the C & D Family, LF 

P.O. Box 1948 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
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--
... 
• .. 
• 
-
• 

• 

• 
... 
--
• 

--
• 

• 

.. 

• 
-
• 

• 
-

MRC Permian Company 
One Lincoln Centre• 5400 LBJ Freeway• Suite 1500 • Dallas, Texas 75240 

Voice 972.371.5440• Fax 214.866.4946 
chahn@matadorresources.com 

Cassie Hahn 
Associate Landman 

August 2, 2016 

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL 

Mulberry Partners II LLP 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210-2177 

Re: Matador Production Company-Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #208H (the "Well") 
Participation Proposal 
Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 27 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mulberry Partners II LLP: 

MRC Permian Company ("MRC") proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company's Joe 
Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #208H well, located in Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, 
Eddy County, New Mexico, to the Wolfcamp formation. 

In connection with the above, please note the following: 

The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping the Well is $6,055,043.00 as 
found on the enclosed AFE dated July 28, 2016 . 

The proposed surface location of the Well is approximately 342' FSL and 399' FEL of Section 14, 
Township 23 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The proposed bottom hole location 
of the subject well is approximately 240' FEL and 330' FSL of Section 13, Township 23 South, 

Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico . 

The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation. We plan to drill the Well 
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (-9,350' TVD) to a Total Measured Depth of approximately 14,350' 
resulting in a productive lateral of approximately 4,500'. 

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to 
address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise 

you of any such modifications. 

Mulberry Partners II LLP will own an approximate 0.595605% working interest in the Well, subject 

to title verification . 
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MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the 
Well in the space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned . 

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating 
Agreement which is enclosed for your review and approval. The enclosed Operating Agreement 
dated August 2, 2016, by and between Matador Production Company, as operator and MRC 
Permian Company et al, as Non-Operators covers Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, 
Eddy County, New Mexico and has the following general provisions: 

• 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty 
• $7 ,000/$700 Drilling and Producing rate 
• Matador Production Company named as Operator 

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a 
copy of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the 
enclosed AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, 
each working interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred . 

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions . 

Sincerely, 

Cassie Hahn 

Enclosure(s) 

Please elect one of the following and return to sender. 

___ Mulberry Partners II LLP hereby elects to participate for its proportionate share of the costs 
detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company's Joe 
Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #208 well, located in Eddy County, New Mexico. 

___ Mulberry Partners II LLP hereby elects not to participate for its proportionate share of the 
costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with the Matador Production Company's Joe 
Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #208 well, located in Eddy County, New Mexico. 

___ .I I We are interested in selling our interest in this unit, please contact us to discuss. 

Mulberry Partners II LLP 
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11/9l2016 

English C!JS_t6rfl•r Service USPS Mobile 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 10151730000195300835 

Product & Tracking Information 
Postal Product: 

Augusta, 2016 ,4:18 am 

hlgust6, 2016, 6:19 am 

PIJgust 6, 2016 , 6:16 am 

August 4, 2016 ,9:00 pm 

Pugust4,2016, 7:11 pm 

Jlligust3, 2016, 10:42 pm 

Features: 

Certified Mail"" 

Delivered, Individual Picked 
Up at Postal FacHlty 

Available for Pickup 

MiwdatUnit 

Departed USPS Facility 

Nlived at USPS FacWity 

kriwd at USPS Facility 

Track Another Package 
Tracking (or receipt) number 

HELPFUL LINKS 

Contact Us 

Site Index 

FAQs 

ON ABOUT.USPS.COM 

About USPS Home 

N-Sl'OOm 

USPS Service Updates 

Forms & Pl.t>lications 

Government Servicff 

ear--

USPS.corr®- USPS TracWng® 

TULSA, OK 74101 

. /. 

TULSA. OK 74103 

TULSA. OK 74103 

TULSA,OK74141 

TULSA.OK74141 

DALLAS, TX75260 

Track It 

a,..inesa Custo 

Postal Explon,r 

National Postel M 

Resouroes for D 

tttps:/ltools.usps.com'gcflraclConfirnw;ttoo?qtc_tl..abals1=70151730000195300635 

Still Haw Questions? 

Browse our FAQs > 

Register / Sign In 

Get Easy Tracking Updates > 
Sitn up fvr My USPS . 

Available Actions 
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11/Q2016 

English Cusmmer Service USPS Mobile 

USPS Tracking® 

Tracking Number: 70151730000195300307 

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, August 11, 2016 

Product & Tracking Information 
Postal Product: 

August 11, 2016, 10:21 am 

August 11, 2016 3:24 am 

August 11, 2016 3:24 am 

August 7, 2016, 2:48 am 

August 5, 2016, 9:11 pm 

August 5, 2016, a:48 pm 

August 5, 2016 ,4:42 am 

August 3. 2016 , 10:42 pm 

Features: 

Certified Mail"' 

Dellvered 

Available for Pickup 

Arriwda!Unit 

In Transit to Destination 

Departed USPS Facility 

Arriwd st USPS Facility 

In Transit 10 Destination 

Arriwd at USPS Facility 

Track Another Package 
Tracking(~ receipt) number 

USPS.con1R>- USPS TraclillJ® 

SANTA R. NM 87501 

SANTAFE, NM87504 

SANTAFE, NM87501 

ALBUQUERQUE, NM87121 

ALBUQUERQUE, NM87121 

DALLAS, TX 75260 
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htlps:/ltools.usps.can'go/T rac:1Conlir~oo?qtc_tl.abels1=70151730000195300307 

Register I Sign In 

SIii Haw Questions? 

Bfowse our~> 

Get Easy Tracking Updates > 
S91 up for My USPS. 

Available Actions 

Postmark 
H819 

C & D Barnhill Management Trust, 
General Partner of the C & D Family, LF 

P.O. Box 1948 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 
ONE LINCOLN Cl!NTRR • 141D LILI flll!-Y • IUITE 1100 • EW.L.AS, 1E(AS 75240 

Phomo 11121111"'200• Fa lff2) m-
llSTIIIATI! ~ COSTS ANDAU'IHOl'IIZATION 1'Q11 EllJl&NOITUIII! 

IIATI!: July 28, 2016 
Wl!U.-: Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E RB #206H 

N'ENO.: 

1'11!1.D: 
LOCATION: Section 13-238-27E IKl/TYO: 
COUNTYISTAT!: LATERAL Ll!IIGlM: 
NRCWI: 
GEOUlGIC TARGET: 
Rl!IIARKS: 

DIIILUNG COMPLETION l'IIIODUCTION 
ltlTANGl&I! COSTS COtTS C0811I COSTS tin3 I !..pi lfllii,a,ry ' •:• ' • ~ . ...._ . .,.,,,.... 151,a 15]1111 illii 

lllll1lntl a c.m-. •-Equlp 
L.Oftlftl / P-Eva- diiii 
lludL .. tlnt -Mud_n.,_ 
Mud•C- - ii.ooo Mud'-'*""""' 1'1911ht I TNMpO.-n 11lll 1Dii 
Illa 8upervtaion, ... - .. a 37,'i'iii ltllll 
Drtll ... 

l'uel·-· 11,lill - aum •• DIig • Celnpldon OWtllnd ... Uiii 
l'llllllfflt • .-..-......1 
~Drllllfll, ....... 1~-c.n,,- Unll, 8-11, CTU !a i'i,liilii -·· -·· --- "· Hltll-re PUNp Tn,Ck •• -- ,.•::;; .._-., F-k&Dllp 
, __ 

:iii;ii5 
l.aNr ,ii.1115 ,;!ffl •• -·I-Equipment I 12 ----l!qlli,-t ~ 
-·L ...... - ff.Ill! lo:a&i 
Contingency l!;!! a!,'1'11 7:iiii 

TOTAL INTANGIILIII > 
~ 

2,t,U,7IO 14,148 
cciiiPi.iriiliN PRODIJCT10N 

TANGIIILI! COSTS COSTS C08TI COITI 
IGii.i;&iJiii. I ii,ffl • • 1-CMlfll IJ,& 
DlffllngUner • •• -·•Cutnt ~li .• 
-LI-
Tub! .. ~.-- !111.llili'l mm 
--.Lln«Ha"'"'" 37,& illill 
T-
l'nNluclionV--LI-__ , 
-Llllliqulpmant 15.i&I 
com,,_..--·c.. iil;lilii5 ... .-.._ s;i!iii! 
NltlMMNIII Dllnle SUrfue iil.i2i5 
Non eOfftrallllall Dewnhole --"" --·-·-- UJ81 
-~/Dollydrdon 
1-ng Faelllly l'lplng 
-Offll9/_L_ 
v-.~co- J,5i58 
Tonk/FnMyC--
-Sllell 
•-IG...,ndlnl 
C0fflt1W-/SCA11A 
-..--., Sllely ta.!llil 

TOTAL TANG-> h4IIIO n.- ffli!! 
TOTALCOITS > ~111,CNII 2,II0,118 MUIO 

J§PAN!D av MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY: 

Dr1l11nt1Engl..r. -Llnte Team LNII • WTX/NM IA,;. ~ 
Comp- EnglnNr: Chris cai.ert WTE 

l"...t-Englneor. JohnR«nano 

ITAOOR AESOURCl!S COMPANY APPROVAL: 

-.eVP,COOICFO VP-ResE...,_.,. 
CJEL -l!xecullve VP, Legal Elc8c Dir. Elcplo-
CA NLF - VF & Gann Manager - RCL 

PARTNER Al'PftOV AL: 

WGrkfnG-(%): 

Data: 

TIiie: Apprcwal:_ Yeo 

• 

i 

0 
0 

14350'19350' 
about4500' 

TOl'AL 
FACILITY COITS costs 

G ' Ji..B 
21ll.iiiiii 
li2Jii3 
!!ii;lllii 

i,i!ill 
1talii ·= ,iii 

1l!ll;!l!II 
11ilo ii,,oo 

:ii,iii'o 187,300 
!i1,ilii 
lil;lllli 

3116,291) 
24,il.'i 

1· i'lii 
'M!/11 • •• tl.Qllllii -,BJ 

15,iiill 1:1 :!if.iii 
la;ol!ii l['flo 

m,m 
111,880 ...-.111 

TOTAL 
FACILITY C08TI COIITS 

i ,,~ 
111.lllil 

a 
.i.m 
11:a = IJ,lli 

l(lii •• 
2ll,iiii 

144;l!llll 234,DIJIJ 

J; io;!ilil 

125,olli 13'1'.Bi 

27,& fi'.il!il 
iiJl5 R.iil 
l,liao ns,a •• II.Ill 

B,oeo B:1115 
:l'il,IJl'li! li.lilli! 
25,& B ij,itiiii 
"111,7" 1, ..... 

=i1· ... 11,811 

VF-Dnlllng 
BG 

VP--
TWG 

TMID: 

--No (marlt-) 

= ~=::...--:=:::=-.,..._:v .. ~..=:::.~-:::~=-.:.-::::.-=-::::.-===--=--=------=-==-..... ____ __........., .... °""""., .... _ ... 

AFE - Version 3 
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 
ONE LINCOLN CEN!llE • MOO LBJ FREEWAY• SUITE 1118, DAU.AS, TEXAS 7112411 

Phone {9121371-INO • Fn (9'121371-1 

DATE: 

WELL-: 

lOCATION: 

COUNTY/STATE: 

MRCwt 

GEOLOGIC TARGET: 
N!MMtKS: 

July 28, 2018 

Section 13-23S-27E 

INTa¥C08TS tindlGialliGo ~ . 
lacatlan,......,.6Dam-
Drffltnt -··-l!qulp logging/ Formation Evaluatf9n 
Mud logging 

Mud --Sy,,-
Mud•C"-lffla 
Mud/W-D~ 
P"'1pl / Tmlllpor1atlon 
1111 &upe,vlolon / Enfl,_rlnf 
Dlfllatta 
Fuel6-
Wallr 
Dl1a • Complltlon OVamud 
l'l11911n9AAllamlanmont 
Dlrecll- Drlllinfl, Swveys 
Con,p-Unlt,-. CTU 

-·•· Wlnlllne, lllcldlne HIIJh -uro P'ump Truck 
811mu1-.. 
Hffllli-nl'l-~&Dlllp 
lna"fl"U 
labor 
lie- ·S-l!qUlp.-t 
-1-Dawnlklle l!qulpm,lftt 
Rental • ........ Qlm1af'a 
c.1111.....,y 

I 

TOTALINTANGIIILU> 

TANGIIIIL! COSTS 
L&ceciiilna i 
lntltmlldlataCuing 
E1111Hn9L.1Mr 
PradUollanCulng 
-u ... , 
Tutolng 
Wellhead 

"'"'""'• Linet Hlnaffl 
Tann --v-l'lewll---·· Ar1111clal Lift Equipment 
Comp,Noot 
, __ 
Sur11co Pumpo 
Non-controllable-
NGn..aontreHDI• Dewnhofe - ......... -uremont•-•-• 
GIH ~Ing I D9hydrltlon 
lnllrcennocttna FHlll!y l'lplng 
Glalhortng I lulk LI,-
va1-. Dumpe, contn>1ten1 
T-/ F-lty Cantalnmont 
Flaro-k 
11-/Gln>Undtng 
CommunlaatlORIIISCADA 

"''""'-''"""' TOTAi. T-.ES • 
TOTAL COITS > 

WARED av MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY: 

Dr1111ng Engi.-r. AdarnLanp 

COmpletions Efltir.-: ChrlaC-.. 

Praduclion i!ngiRNr. JGhnRvma'JO 

ATAOOlll lU!SOIJRCU COMPANY APPROVAL: 

-VP.COO/CFO 
Ol!1. 

hoculi¥e\ll',Legal 
CA 

Pr-
M\IH 

M'l'Nlll APPROVAJ..: 

. Slgnocl by; 

TIUo: 

UTIMATE Of COSTS AND AUTKOIUZATIOff FOR lilCPINDl'IUIIE 

AF!NO.: 

P1ElD: 

IIDl1VD: 
LAffML l.9NGlllf: 

™ cm m 
C08TI COIITS COIT8 

11,766 i • i 
ii1,176 13',iiiiii 4,llliii 
112.& 
1:i:&!ii 

12;ilo 
4,iilii 

38,405 
81,ooii 20.l&! 

128,lilill 
11,i&i 1i,& 
,r.iilo 37.7iii 14,iii! 
!1;siii 
ii,lilill 
46.!lilli :ii,zlo 
ra 11,i!llli 

1:ii,illii 
3{lJlj E,ooo ,,. 
•• ;.,ii.Ill 
iii.Bi 

D,il'i 
~Ul!li 1'7,~ i:illll •• 1U:ffl lti'lilll 
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August 2, 2016: 

August 9, 2016: 

August 15, 2016: 

Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E #206H Communication Timeline 

Well proposals and JOAs went out to all parties via USPS certified mail. 

Received email from Chris Gertson with OXY Y-1 requesting Title opinion. 

Received Abo Petroleum's election to participate and an email from Justin 

McClelland with Abo Petroleum's geological requirements. 

Received email from Nick McClelland with Yates Petroleum with questions 

about the JOA, and also mentioned that he had seen the proposals sent to 

Mulberry Partners. Cassie responded same day. 

August 19, 2016: Sent Chris Gertson with OXY redacted TO and other documents via email. 

August 29, 2016: Confirmed Yates Industries receipt of JOA with Jim Ball. 

September 8, 2016: Received email from Ruojuan Yu at OXY wanting more info on completions 

design and spud dates . 

September 14, 2016: Called Chris at OXY, Chris sent assignment from Yates Drilling to OXY. Also 

checked on elections. Still under their review . 

October 11, 2016: 

October 13, 2016: 

October 14· 2016: 

October 25, 2016: 

Talked to Chris Gertson at Oxy, they want to participate, his team is still 

reviewing, sent him the revised JOA via email. 

Tried to find a contact with Mulberry Partners. Reached out to Shari Dayoff, 

who referred me to Susan Hanson, who referred me to Payton Davis, who 

referred me to Mary Davis and Claire? 

Emailed Peyton Davis to see if he had a contact at Mulberry Partners. 

Emailed Chris at OXY Y-1 revised JOAs. 

Emailed Shari Dayoff revised JOAs for Yates Petroleum and Yates industries . 

Mailed revised JOA to ABO Petroleum via USPS certified mail. 

Sent another email reminder to Chris at OXY Yl to send back the signed revised 

JOA. 

Emailed Peyton Davis, Mary Davis, Claire Davis, Susan Hansen and Shari Dayoff 

to follow up on Mulberry Partners proposals. Claire emailed back with a new 

address for Mulberry Partners. A new proposal and revised JOA was sent to 

that address via mail and email. 

Emailed Chuck at Yates Petroleum/ Yates Industries/ EOG to reminding him to 

send back the signed revised JOA. Chuck forwarded the proposals to Janet 

Richardson via email. Received and email back from Nick McClelland. 
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October 26, 2016: 

October 31, 2016: 

November 3, 2016: 

Received signed elections to participate from OXY Y-1, but not a signed JOA. 

Chris wrote back saying that they would not have a signed JOA back to MRC 

by the time we filed for Forced Pooling . 

Sent another email reminder to send back the signed revised JOA to Nick and 

Janet with EOG and Chris at OXY Y-1. Janet responded saying that their 

management was still looking over the proposals and JOAs. 

Received email from Nick with EOG proposing a trade for our acreage instead of 

participating. There has been no response as to what acreage they are 

proposing to trade . 
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August 2, 2016: 

August 9, 2016: 

August 15, 2016: 

Joe Coleman 13-23S-27E #208H Communication Timeline 

Well proposals and JOAs went out to all parties via USPS certified mail. 

Received email from Chris Gertsen with OXY Y-1 requesting Title opinion. 

Received Abo Petroleum's election to participate and an email from Justin 

McClelland with Abo Petroleum's geological requirements . 

Received email from Nick McClelland with Yates Petroleum with questions 

about the JOA, and also mentioned that he had seen the proposals sent to 

Mulberry Partners. Cassie responded same day . 

August 19, 2016: Sent Chris Gertsen with OXY redacted TO and other documents via email. 

August 29, 2016: Confirmed Yates Industries receipt of JOA with Jim Ball . 

September 8, 2016: Received email from Ruojuan Yu at OXY wanting more info on completions 

design and spud dates . 

September 14, 2016: Called Chris at OXY, Chris sent assignment from Yates Drilling to OXY. Also 

checked on elections. Still under their review. 

October 11, 2016: 

October 13, 2016: 

October 14, 2016: 

October 25, 2016: 

Talked to Chris Gertsen at Oxy, they want to participate, his team is still 

reviewing, sent him the revised JOA via email. 

Tried to find a contact with Mulberry Partners. Reached out to Shari Dayoff, 

who referred me to Susan Hanson, who referred me to Payton Davis, who 

referred me to Mary Davis and Claire? 

Emailed Peyton Davis to see if he had a contact at Mulberry Partners. 

Emailed Chris at OXY Y-1 revised JOAs. 

Emailed Shari Dayoff revised JOAs for Yates Petroleum and Yates industries. 

Mailed revised JOA to ABO Petroleum via USPS certified mail. 

Sent another email reminder to Chris at OXY Yl to send back the signed revised 

JOA. 

Emailed Peyton Davis, Mary Davis, Claire Davis, Susan Hansen and Shari Dayoff 

to follow up on Mulberry Partners proposals. Claire emailed back with a new 

address for Mulberry Partners. A new proposal and revised JOA was sent to 

that address via mail and email. 

Emailed Chuck at Yates Petroleum/ Yates Industries/ EOG to reminding him to 

send back the signed revised JOA. Chuck forwarded the proposals to Janet 

Richardson via email. Received and email back from Nick McClelland. 
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October 26, 2016: 

October 31, 2016: 

November 3, 2016: 

Received signed elections to participate from OXY Y-1, but not a signed JOA. 

Chris wrote back saying that they would not have a signed JOA back to MRC 

by the time we filed for Forced Pooling . 

Sent another email reminder to send back the signed revised JOA to Nick and 

Janet with EOG and Chris at OXY Y-1. Janet responded saying that their 

management was still looking over the proposals and JOAs. 

Received email from Nick with EOG proposing a trade for our acreage instead of 

participating. There has been no response as to what acreage they are 

proposing to trade. 
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Forehand Ranch; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 76780) 
Matador 
Exhibit 9 

Structure Map (Top Wolfcamp Subsea) & Cross Section Map View 
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Forehand Ranch; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 76780) 
Stratigraphic Cross Section A - A' 

Joe Coleman 14-2x -27E RB 

A 
(West) 

Datum : Wolfcamp Top 

Wolfcamp Base 

Joe Coleman 14-23S-27E RB 

,:,:. 
(East) 

rr 

Matador 
Exhibit 10 

.,.,,, ,,,. ..• 
tmaladar •,\..~.:' .............. .. 



Forehand Ranch; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 76780) 
lsopach Map (Wolfcamp) 

Joe Coleman 14-23S-27E RB #206H 

Matador 
Exhibit 11 

Map Legend 

BHL 

SHL 

D 

r 

Matador­
Horizontal 
Location 

Project 
Area 

Wolfcamp 
Producer 

C.I. = 25' 

.... ,,, 
JI!!' .•• 

tma~adar ,l,".:-' ............... . 



Forehand Ranch; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 76780) 
lsopach Map (Wolfcamp) 

Joe Coleman 14-23S-27E RB #208H 

Matador 
Exhibit 11 

Map Legend 

BHL 

SHL 

D 

r 

Matador­
Horizontal 
Location 

Project 
Area 

Wolfcamp 
Producer 

C.I. = 25' 

_,.,~, .. 
tmatadar tl"~.,:' .............. .. 



Forehand Ranch; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 76780) 
Joe Coleman #206H Completion 
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